Concession Fee Review Date: Every 3 years from the date of execution of this 
concess10n. (see clause 7.1) 

12. 

13. 

Public Liability General Indemnity Cover: 
for one million dollars ($1,000,000) 

Public Liability Forest & Rural Fire Act Extension: 
for two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) 

14(a) Other Types oflnsurance: NIA 

15(b) Amounts Insured for Other Types oflnsurances: NIA 

Environmental Monitoring Contribntion: NIA 

Address for Notices: 

(a) Grantor 
Conservator 
Department of Conservation 
Sewell Street 
HOKITIKA 
Ph (03) 756 8282